Document in original language | · 002
Ex Fans — Fans for use in explosion-capable areas
Axial fans, Roof fans, Duct fans
Installation and Operating Instructions GB
| 002
© Copyright Systemair AB
All rights reserved
E&OE

2 SG-AW Protection grille
3 VK Louvre shutter
6.3.2 Name plate and type key
1 General data
3
2
1
4
1
5
2 Technical data
3 Manufacturer Address
4 Identification
5 Certification office/ATEX
registration number
Table 4 Type key
AW-EX 355 D4 —2
Option of 2-step operation by D/Y switching for 400V versions.
Motor type
D4 4 poled voltage controllable/3 phased
D6 6 poled voltage controllable/3 phased
Size
Fan type
AW-EX Axial fan — explosion-proof
| 002
Description | 9
6.4 Description RVK-EX
Material of the housing: Conductive plastic
Material of the impeller: Conductive plastic
Speed control: Voltage controllable (See accessories in our online catalogue)
Motor protection: By integrated PTC resistor (A motor protection device with EC test type certification has
to be used. See accessories in our online catalogue)
Temperature classes: T1, T2, T3
Classification: Zone 1, Zone 2
Category: 2G
Ignition protection class: Ex e, Ex h
Group: IIA, IIB, Hydrogen
6.4.1 Accessories
Note:
For details of the accessories, please check our online catalog or contact Systemair.
IGK IGC
FGR
FK
RVK-EX
SG
LDC
RSK
VKK
VK
IGC
IGK
FK
RVK-EX fan LDC Silencer RSK Back draft damper
IGC Round protection grille VKK Back draft damper SG Protection guard
IGK Wall grid VK Louvre Shutter FK Fast clamp
FGR Filter cassette
| 002
10 | Description
6.4.2 Name plate and type key
U (V) / F (Hz) : 400Y / 50 Hz Date :
: isol. class : B
P1 (kW) : portec. class : IP 44
n (1/min) : m (kg) : 7
Temp. : serial no :
TPS 20 ATEX 085751 0009 X
Systemair GmbH
Seehöfer Strasse  45
97944 Boxberg
Fan  type: RVK-EX 315D4 GERMANY
01.01.2020
I (A) 0,25
0,09
1385
-20°C bis +40°C
 II  2G  Ex h  IIB+H²  T3  Gb
1
2
4
5
3
2
1
1 General data 4 Certification office/ATEX registration number
2 Technical data 5 Identification
3 Manufacturer Address
Table 5 Type key
RVK-EX 315 D4
Motor type
D4 4 poled voltage controllable/3 phased
Size
Fan type
RVK-EX Circular duct fan — explosion-proof
| 002
Description | 11
6.5 Description DV-EX
Material of the housing:
Aluminium
and
Galvanized steel
Speed control: Voltage controllable (See accessories in our online catalogue)
Motor protection: By integrated PTC resistor (A motor protection device with EC test type certification has
to be used. See accessories in our online catalogue)
Temperature classes: T1, T2, T3
Classification: Zone 1, Zone 2
Category 2G
Ignition protection class: Ex e, Ex h
Group: IIA, IIB, Hydrogen
6.5.1 Accessories
Note:
For details of the accessories, please check our online catalog or contact Systemair.
Table 6 Accessories
1 DV-EX
Roof fan - explosion-
proof
2
3
4
5
2
6
7
9
8
1
2 VKS—EX Back draft damper
3 SSD (i) Socket silencer
4 ASK Inflow box SSD
5 ASS-EX Flexible connection
6 ASF Inlet flange
7 TDA Adapter framework
8 VKS—EX Back draft damper
9 FDS (i) Flat roof socket
Note:
i. If the degree of inclination is higher than 5°, a SSS (Slanting socket silencer) or a SDS (Slanting roof
socket) has to be used.
| 002
12 | Description
6.5.2 Name plate and type key
0,39kW    230 / 400V  D/Y 1350 r/m
tA=81s  'A/ 'N = 3,4 Insulationclass  F Temp. -20°C - +40°C
  II  2G  Ex h  IIB+H²  T3   Gb
TPS 20 ATEX 085751 0007 X
Fan  type: DV-EX  400D4
For  thermal  overload  protection  use  type
U-EK230E  (PTB03ATEX3045)
Systemair GmbH
3 ~ 50Hz
Speedcontrollable  15  to  100%  by  reducing  the  voltage
1,31 / 0,76A
PA-Nr:
Seehöfer Strasse  45
97944 Boxberg
GERMANY
4
1
2
3
5
3
1 General data 4 Certification office/ATEX registration number
2 Technical data 5 Identification
3 Manufacturer Address
Table 7 Type key
DV-EX 315 D4
Motor type
D4 4 poled voltage controllable/3 phased
D6 6 poled voltage controllable/3 phased
Size
Fan type
DV-EX Roof fan - explosion-proof
| 002
Description | 13
6.6 Description MUB-EX
Material of the housing: Aluminium
and
Galvanized steelMaterial of the impeller:
Speed control: Voltage controllable (See accessories in our online catalogue)
Motor protection: By integrated PTC resistor (A motor protection device with EC test type certification has
to be used. See accessories in our online catalogue)
Temperature classes: T1, T2, T3
Classification: Zone 1, Zone 2
Category 2G
Ignition protection class: Ex e, Ex h
Group: IIA, IIB, Hydrogen
6.6.1 Accessories
Note:
For details of the accessories, please check our online catalog or contact Systemair.
Table 8 Accessories
1
2
1
3
3
4
5
1 FGV Flexible
connection
2 WSG
Weather
protection
grille
3 WSG
Weather
protection
guard
4 WSD
Weather
protection
roof
5 MUB MUB-EX
| 002
14 | Description
6.6.2 Name plate and type key
4
3
0,39kW    230 / 400V  D/Y 1350 r/m
tA=81s  'A/ 'N = 3,4 Insulationclass  F Temp. -20°C - +40°C
Systemair GmbH
Seehöfer Strasse  45
97944 Boxberg
GERMANY
Fan  type: MUB-EX  400D4 PA-Nr:
  II  2G  Ex h  IIB+H²  T3   Gb
3 ~ 50Hz 1,31 / 0,76A
Speedcontrollable  15  to  100%  by  reducing  the  voltage
For  thermal  overload  protection  use  type
U-EK230E  (PTB03ATEX3045) TPS 20 ATEX 085751 0008 X
1
2
5
1 General data 4 Identification
2 Technical data 5 Certification office/ATEX registration number
3 Manufacturer Address
Table 9 Type key
MUB-EX 630 D6
Motor type
D4 4 poled voltage controllable/3 phased
D6 6 poled voltage controllable/3 phased
Size
Fan type
MUB-EX Multibox - explosion-proof
6.7 Technical data
Max. ambient temperature [°C] see data sheet, available in our online catalogue.
Max. temperature of transported air [°C] see data sheet, available in our online catalogue.
Sound pressure [dB] see data sheet, available in our online catalogue.
Voltage, current, frequency, enclosure class, weight see name plate of the fan
The motor data can be found on the name plate of the motor, or in the technical documents of the motor
manufacturer.
The data on the name plate of the fan apply to "standard air" according to ISO 5801.
| 002
Marking | 15
7 Marking
Table 10 Marking
Designation Marking
Device group II Classifi-
cation
All areas with explosion-capable atmosphere
apart from mining, underground and above
ground in cases of mien damp.
Device
category/
classification
„2G“ 2 Category 2 / Zone 1 / high safety / Devices of
this category are intended for use in areas in
which occasional occurrence of an explosion-
capable atmosphere of gases, vapours, mists is
to be expected. Increased safety, Ex e.
„3G“ 3 Category 3 / Zone 2 / normal safety / Devices of
this category are intended for use in areas in
which occurrence of an explosion-capable
atmosphere of gases, vapours, mists is not to be
expected, but if it does occur then in all
probability only rarely and for a short period of
time.
G Gases / Vapours / Mists
Ignition
protection class
mechanical
“h” Constructive
safety
DIN EN ISO 80079-37:2016
Ignition
protection class